00 1978814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date E		Entity Type	
CREDIT SUISSE AG, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		10/10/2012	AG: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deltek, Inc.
Street Address:	2291 Wood Oak Drive
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Milex Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	2580 Alta Vista Drive, Suite A		
City:	Elko		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA		

Name:	Washington Management Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	2291 Wood Oak Drive		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA		

Name:	FSI Holdings, Inc.				
Street Address:	2291 Wood Oak Drive				
City:	Herndon				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				

Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1978814	COSTPOINT	
Registration Number:	1674008	DELTEK	
Registration Number:	2835962	DELTEK VISION	
Registration Number:	1549003	WIND2	
Registration Number:	2795805	AWARD	
Registration Number:	2045456	WELCOM	
Registration Number:	2028368	OPEN PLAN PROFESSIONAL	
Registration Number:	1727269	COBRA	
Registration Number:	2746672	WINSIGHT	
Registration Number:	2344552	RISK+	
Registration Number:	1585338	OPEN PLAN	
Registration Number:	3788782	D	
Registration Number:	3782842	D DELTEK	
Registration Number:	3295164	DELTEK EXCEL	
Registration Number:	2690478	STATE OF THE STATES	
Registration Number:	2734099	FEDERAL OUTLOOK	
Registration Number:	3182991	PROJECT CONNECT	
Registration Number:	2960409	GOVWIN	
Registration Number:	3447291	WELCOMRISK	
Registration Number:	3464868	WELCOMHOME	
Registration Number:	3300444	WELCOMPORTFOLIO	
Registration Number:	4038316	FEDSOURCES	
Serial Number:	85261947	FEDSOURCES A WASHINGTON MANAGEMENT GROUP COMPANY	
Serial Number:	85261997	FEDSOURCES INTELLISEARCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster C Address Line 2: attn: Penelope	IP Research Plus, Inc. 21 Tadcaster Circle attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38197			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Signature:	/pja/		
Date:	10/26/2012		
Total Attachments: 7 source=38197#page1.tif source=38197#page2.tif source=38197#page3.tif source=38197#page4.tif source=38197#page5.tif source=38197#page5.tif source=38197#page6.tif			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other AG Citizenship (see guidelines) Switzerland Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 10, 2012 Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Release of Security Agreement 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	bases see see see see see see see see see			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:			
State: MD Zip: 20602 Phone Number: 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: _orders@ipresearchplus.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature Jennifer Boshakova Name of Person Signing	10/11/12 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Receiving Parties

Company	Address	
Milex Technologies, Inc.	2580 Alta Vista Drive, Suite A	
Which reclinologies, me.	Elko, NV 89801	
Washington Management	2291 Wood Oak Drive,	
Group, Inc.	Herndon, VA 20171	
ESI Haldings Inc	2291 Wood Oak Drive,	
FSI Holdings, Inc.	Herndon, VA 20171	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of October 10, 2012 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, as Collateral Agent (as defined below). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of April 22, 2005, as amended and restated as of August 24, 2009 and November 3, 2010 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Deltek, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Deltek Systems, Inc., the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse AG ("CS"), as administrative agent and collateral agent (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, and in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), (b) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 22, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Subsidiary Guarantors from time to time party thereto (the "Subsidiary Guarantors") and the Collateral Agent, (c) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 22, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof), among the Borrower, Deltek Systems (Philippines), Ltd. and the Collateral Agent, (d) the Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 14, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof), between Wind2 Software, Inc. and the Collateral Agent; (e) the Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 1, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof), between WST Corporation and the Collateral Agent; (f) the Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 24, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof), between C/S Solutions, Inc. and the Collateral Agent; (g) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 3, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof), between the Borrower and the Collateral Agent, and (h) the Subsidiary Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 11, 2011 among The Washington Management Group, Inc., FSI Holdings, Inc. (collectively the "Subsidiary Grantors" and, together with the Subsidiary Guarantors and the Borrower, the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (b) through (h), the "Collateral Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Collateral Agreements, the Grantors granted security interests to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in each of the Collateral Agreements) and the Trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "*Trademarks*"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) May 24, 2005 at Reel/Frame 3090/0403; (ii) May 16, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3309/0218; (iii) May 16, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3309/0260; (iv) August 3, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3361/0591; (v) December 6, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4425/0552 and (vi) July 15, 2011 at Reel/Frame 04584/0280.
- C. In connection with the repayment of all Indebtedness under the Credit Agreement, and the release of the security interests under the Loan Documents, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent and the other Secured Parties in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral granted under the Collateral Agreements.

[[3371268]]

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreements shall hereby automatically terminate as provided in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

[[3371268]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

John D. Toronto Managing Director

By:

Name: Title:

IPUL DHADDA ASSOCIATE

[Signature Page to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

I. Trademarks

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Status	
Deltek, Inc.	Costpoint	1,978,814	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	Deltek	1,674,008	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	Deltek Vision	2,835,962	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	Wind2	1,549,003	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	Award	2,795,805	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	WELCOM	2045456	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	OPEN PLAN PROFESSIONAL	2028368	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	COBRA (Cobra + logo)	1727269	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	wInsight	2746672	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	Risk+	2344552	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	OPEN PLAN	1585338	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	D (logo)	3788782	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	D DELTEK (Deltek + logo)	3782842	United States	Registered	
Milex Technologies, Inc.	DELTEK EXCEL	3295164	United States	Registered	
Washington Management Group, Inc.	STATE OF THE STATES	2690478	United States	Registered	
Washington Management Group, Inc.	FEDERAL OUTLOOK	2734099	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	Project Connect	3182991	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	GovWin	2960409	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	WELCOMRISK	3447291	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	WELCOMHOME	3464868	United States	Registered	
Deltek, Inc.	WELCOMPORTFOLIO	3300444	United States	Registered	
The Washington Management Group, Inc.	FEDSOURCES	4038316	United States	Registered	

II. Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	App. No.	Jurisdiction	Status
The Washington Management Group, Inc.	FEDSOURCES A WASHINGTON MANAGEMENT GROUP COMPANY (and design)	85/261,947	United States	Pending
FSI Holdings, Inc.	FEDSOURCES INTELLISEARCH	85/261,997	United States	Pending

[[3371268]]

III. Trademark Licenses

Inbound IP License Agreements

- 1. Technical Proposal for Implementation, QuickStart Package for SAP Business Objects Edge BI, between Altek Solutions, Inc. and FedSources dated May 24, 2010
- 2. Software License and Services Agreement between Connotate, Inc. and FedSources dated November 15, 2010
- 3. Software License, Support and Professional Services Agreement between Coveo Software Corporation and Federal Sources, Inc. dated March 12, 2009

[[3371268]]

RECORDED: 10/26/2012